

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 1096/2025

Nawab Khan S/o Haji Ali Baksh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Madhav Mitra, Senior Counsel.                                                                                                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General.<br>Mr. Jitendra Choudhary, Advocate.<br>Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**31/07/2025**

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Government Advocate is directed to call the criminal antecedents of the accused-applicant.

List on 11.08.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J